BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 82

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 6579/2014, 8575/2014 AND 9897/2014 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE STATE OF MANIPUR THR. COMMISSIONER & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

LAISHRAM SHASHIKUMAR SINGH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Service report in respect of all the respondents in all the SLPs is awaited.

List again on 14.8.2014."

SLP(C) No. 6579/2014:

It is submitted that there are 14 respondents in this matter. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 but he has not filed counter affidavit. A.D. cards duly signed in respect of respondent Nos. 11 and 12 have been received but no one has entered appearance. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 7 to 10, 13 and 14.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 8575/2014:

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 9897/2014:

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in this matter. Show cause notice to all the served respondents was issued on 30.04.2014 by regd. A.D. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 but counter affidavit has been filed. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 7 so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv. Ch. No. 119
- 2. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv. Ch. No. 103

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1