## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6579/2014

THE STATE OF MANIPUR THR.COMM. (H.E) & ORS

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

## **VERSUS**

LAISHRAM SHASHIKUMAR SINGH & ORS (with office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 8575/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9897/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.82

Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is extended in all the matters for taking fresh steps in respect of the all the unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time is also granted to the served respondents in all the matters for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(Dr. K. ARUL) Registrar