## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6579/2014

THE STATE OF MANIPUR THR.COMM. (H.E) & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAISHRAM SHASHIKUMAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8575/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9897/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested one week's time for filing the application praying withdrawal of the SLPs. Be filed, as acknowledged.

List again on 7.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar