SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6579/2014

THE STATE OF MANIPUR THR.COMM.(H.E)& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAISHRAM SHASHIKUMAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 8575/2014

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9897/2014

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLP and Office Report)

Date: 03/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

> Me. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

withdrawal Applications for of special leave

petitions are allowed. Accordingly, the special leave petitions stand

dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.07.04

(Rajni Mukhi)

12:38:00 IST Reason:

Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER